[E Crime Report Attached [ 710.30 Notice Attached CR# 16-241860
[0 warrant Application Scheduled Appearance Date

O Physical Identification Appearance Ticket # P& S CITY OF ROCHESTER
[0 MoRIS Identification ! 1./ CITY COURT CRIMINAL
Victim's Name & Date of Birth C-O-R- BRANCH
STATE OF NEW YORK ARlr e 1. rty =Lt
COUNTY OF MONROE sl L LA &
ROCHESTER CITY COURT
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK i : InformationlComplaint
-VS.- it ) :
CLARENCE THOMPSON JR. i Obstructing Governmental
First Name Middle Initial Last Name Adg'"'stfé‘g?" in the
econd Degree
Date of Birth 02/23/75 9
Defendant/Respondent
First Name Middle Initial Last Name
Date of Birth
Defendant/Respondent

Your complainant, OFFICER BOSTICK , being duly sworn, deposes and states that |

WORK  at the premises known as 630 N. CLINTON AVE in the City of Rochester, State
of New York. That on the 15TH day of SEPTEMBER | 2016 | at approximately 4:45 [CJAm @] PM at the
premises known as 19 HOLLENBECK ST in the City of Rochester, State of New York, |
accuse said defendant(s) CLARENCE THOMPSON JR of intentionally, knowingly and

unlawfully committing the class A Misdemeanor of OBSTRUCTING GOVERNMENTAL ADMINISTRATION IN THE SECOND
DEGREE in violation of Section 195.05 of the Penal Law of the State of New York.

The factual basis for the above being [i.lUPON PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE and/or D UPON INFORMATION AND BELIEF,
the source of which is , as follows:
COMPLAINANT STATES THAT ON OR ABOUT THE ABOVE LISTED DATE, TIME AND PLACE THE DEFENDANT(S) DID INTENTIONALLY OBSTRUCT,
IMPAIR OR PERVERT THE ADMINISTRATION OF LAW OR OTHER GOVERNMENTAL FUNCTION OR PREVENTED OR ATTEMPTED TO PREVENT A
PUBLIC SERVANT FROM PERFORMING AN OFFICIAL FUNCTION, BY MEANS OF INTIMIDATION, PHYSICAL FORCE OR INTERFERENCE, OR BY
MEANS OF ANY INDEPENDENTLY UNLAWFUL ACT, OR BY MEANS OF INTERFERING, WHETHER OR NOT PHYSICAL FORCE IS INVOLVED, WITH
RADIO, TELEPHONE, TELEVISION OR OTHER TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS OWNED OR OPERATED BY THE STATE, OR A COUNTY, CITY,
TOWN, VILLAGE, FIRE DISTRICT OR EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE OR BY MEANS OF RELEASING A DANGEROUS ANIMAL UNDER
CIRCUMSTANCES EVINCING THE ACTOR'S INTENT THAT THE ANIMAL OBSTRUCT GOVERNMENTAL ADMINISTRATION.

TO WIT, THE DEFENDANT DID:

EXIT HIS VEHICLE IN THE MIDDLE OF THE ROADWAY AND LEAVE IT UNATTENDED. YOUR DEFENDANT REMAINED
ON FOOT IN THE MIDDLE OF THE ROADWAY AND ENCROACHED UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICERS WHO WERE
ACTIVELY FIGHTING WITH ANOTHER PERSON. YOUR DEFENDANT WAS DOING SUCH SO THAT HE COULD VIDEO
RECORD ON HIS CELL PHONE AND DID NOT PROVIDE ANY AID TO OFFICERS WHO WERE FIGHTING.

NOTICE: FALSE STATEMENTS MADE HEREIN ARE PUNISHABLE AS A CLASS A MISDEMEANOR PURSUANT TO
SECTION 210.45 OF THE NEW YORK STATE PENAL LAW.

Subscribed and sworn to before me /
this 15TH day of SEPTEMBER , 2016 a Q //v,} / ‘j’,,g

COMPLAINANT'S SIGNATURE

Please take notice that the People intend to offer at the trial of the defendant(s):
[ Evidence of a statement by the defendant(s) made to a public servant.
[ Testimony identifying the defendant(s) as the person(s) who committed the
offense in a:
O show-up [ photo array [ line-up [ voice identification
RPD 196.06 REV. 02/11

WITNESS SIGNATURE



[E] Crime Report Attached [] 710.30 Notice Attached CR# 16-241860

[] warrant Application Scheduled Appearance Date L
[0 Physical Identification Appearance Ticket # P - " 7. CITY OF ROCHESTER
[J MoRiS Identification i .. /CITY COURT CRIMINAL
Victim's Name & Date of Birth C:O-R- BRANCH
STATE OF NEW YORK T T E R
COUNTY OF MONROE hivei bo mi e
ROCHESTER CITY COURT
THE PEOPLE OF THEVSSTATE OF NEW YORK ) Information/Complaint
CLARENCE THOMPSON JR. ,  Disorderly Conduct
First Name Middle Initial Last Name ;
Date of Birth 02/23/75
Defendant/Respondent
First Name Middle Initial Last Name
Date of Birth
Defendant/Respondent

Your complainant, OFFICER BOSTICK , being duly sworn, deposes and states that |
WORK at the premises known as 630 N. CLINTON AVE in the City of Rochester, State
of New York. That on the 15TH day of SEPTEMBER | 2016  atapproximately 4:45 ] Am ] PM at the
premises known as 19 HOLLENBECK ST in the City of Rochester, State of New York, |
accuse said defendant(s) CLARENCE THOMPSON JR of intentionally, knowingly and

unlawfully committing the Violation of DISORDERLY CONDUCT in violation of Section 240.20, subdivision(s) 4.5

of the Penal Law of the State of New York. The factual basis for the above being |§] UPON PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE
and/or D UPON INFORMATION AND BELIEF, the source of which is , as follows:
COMPLAINANT STATES THAT ON OR ABOUT THE ABOVE LISTED DATE, TIME AND PLACE THE DEFENDANT(S) DID:
|___] 1. Engage in fighting or in violent, tumultuous or threatening behavior; or

D 2. Make unreasonable noise; or
D 3. In a public place, use abusive or obscene language, or make an obscene gesture; or
@ 4. Without lawful authority, disturbs any lawful assembly or meeting of persons; or
m 5. Obstruct vehicular or pedestrian traffic; or
D 6. Congregate with other persons in a public place and refuse to comply with a lawful order of the police to disperse; or
D 7. Create a hazardous or physically offensive condition by any act which serves no legitimate purpose.
To wit the defendant(s) did:
DID EXIT HIS VEHICLE AND LEFT IT IN THE MIDDLE OF THE ROADWAY INFRONT OF 19 HOLLENBECK ST BLOCKING
ANY VEHICLES TO PASS. YOUR DEFENDANT THEN REMAINED IN THE ROADWAY ON FOOT AND REFUSED TO MOVE
ON AFTER GIVEN VERBAL ORDER TO DO SO BY UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICERS.

That by the above actions, the defendant(s) did intentionally cause public inconvenience, annoyance or alarm, or
recklessly create a risk thereof.

NOTICE: FALSE STATEMENTS MADE HEREIN ARE PUNISHABLE AS A CLASS A MISDEMEANOR PURSUANT TO
SECTION 210.45 OF THE NEW YORK STATE PENAL LAW.

Subscribed and sworn to before me f ;
this 15TH day of SEPTEMBER , 2016 / ,O, L, 4 ¢ 136

CPL 710.30 NOTICE: Please take notice that the People intend to offer at the trial COMPLAINANT'S SIGNATURE
of the defendant(s):
O Evidence of statement(s) by the defendant(s) made to a public servant. WITNESS SIGNATURE
[ Testimony identifying the defendant(s) as the person(s) who committed the
offense in a:

O show-up [ photo array [ line-up [ voice identification
RPD 240.20 REV. 02/11



